

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8004

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent

ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

28 February 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Software systems used.

You asked:

Please can you provide me with the software system providers in the departments below that are used in your organization?

- 1. BI reporting?
- 2. Visualisation tools?
- 3. Data management/architecture platforms? (e.g. SQL, AWS etc)
- 4. languages used? (e.g. python, SQL etc)
- 5. HR System?
- 6. Finance System?
- 7. Where is your data stored? (Onsite or off-site?) (cloud based etc)

Trust response:

- 1. Microsoft Power BI, SSRS,
- 2. Microsoft Power BI, GE PACS, Sectra Breast Screening PACS, Brainomix Stroke AI, TraumaCAD.
- 3. SQL
- 4. SQL
- 5. The HR department uses Allocate for E-Rostering (staffing).
- 6. Capita Integra Centros
- 7. Hybrid on premise and cloud (Azure)